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Annex G 
 

IEPC-Approved BCERMS Courses and Training Providers 
 
Approved BCERMS Courses as of November 2002: 
 

BCERMS 
Standard Type Course Title Method Prerequisites Source 

ICS - 100 
 
 
 

- Self-study 
- Workshop 
 
 

 - Justice 
Institute of 
B.C. (JIBC) 
 

I - 100 - Self-study 
- Workshop 

 - National 
Wildfire 
Coordinating 
Group 
(NWCG) 
 

1001 BCERMS – 
Site Level  

I - 100 -Self study 
-Workshop 

 -Canadian 
Interagency 
Forest Fire 
Centre 
(CIFFC) 

1002 BCERMS - 
Site Support 
Level 

Emergency 
Operations 
Centre (EOC) 

- Workshop - ICS – 100 or I – 100 
(recommended) 
 

- Provincial 
Emergency 
Program 
(PEP) 
 

1003 BCERMS – 
Regional 
Coordination 
Level 
 

To be 
determined 
(T.B.D.) 

- Workshop - ICS – 100 or I – 100 
(recommended) 
- EOC (recommended) 
 

 

1004 
 

BCERMS – 
Central 
Coordination 
Level 

To be 
determined 
(T.B.D.) 

- Workshop - ICS – 100 or I - 100 
(recommended) 
- EOC (recommended) 
- BCERMS 1003 T.B.D. 
(recommended) 
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NOTE:  Training with one IEPC-approved BCERMS training provider does not 
necessarily guarantee that the training will be recognized and honored by 
another BCERMS training provider.  As part of an equivalency assessment, 
training providers may request that students provide previous BCERMS course 
outlines, take an equivalency exam, etc. 
 
 
Approved BCERMS Training Providers as of May 2006 (in alphabetical order): 
 

Provider’s Name Agency Phone Fax E-mail BCERMS Level 

Amy, Geoff 
Amy Associates  
 
EMD, Justice 
Institute of BC 

250-478-5033 
 
604-528-5790 

250-478-9916 
 
604-528-5798 

amyassoc@pacificcoast.net
 
emd@jibc.bc.ca  

1001 – Site 
1002 – Site Support 

Bertram, Murray EMD, Justice 
Institute of BC 

604-528-5790 
250-417-2023 

604-528-5798 
 

emd@jibc.bc.ca
mjbsafe@shaw.ca  

1001 – Site 
1002 – Site Support 

Braithwaite, Glenn BC Ambulance 
Service 250-488-1493 250-492-1446 Glenn.braithwaite@gov.bc.ca  1001 – Site 

1002 – Site Support 

Clevette, Rick FireSmart 
Solutions 250-715-1635  RClevette@shaw.ca 1001 – Site 

1002 – Site Support 

Dunleavey, Mel Wildfire Services 250-992-8117 250-992-8117 mstgfire@telus.net 1001 – Site 

Elsner, William EMD, Justice 
Institute of BC 604-528-5790 604-528-5798 emd@jibc.bc.ca  1002 – Site Support 

Emery, Chuck  250-674-3665 250-674-3665 emery@mercuryspeed.com 1001 – Site 
1002 – Site Support 

Farris, Irene EMD, Justice 
Institute of BC 604-528-5790 604-528-5798 emd@jibc.bc.ca  1002 – Site Support 

Fournier, Mike  250-339-3949  lmfournier@shaw.ca  1001 – Site 
1002 – Site Support 

Harris, Gerry 
TRACS - Training 
and Consulting 
Group Inc.  

604-215-4183 604-764-1011 tracsgroup@telus.net  1001 – Site 
1002 – Site Support 

Jolley, Donald EMD, Justice 
Institute of BC 604-528-5790 604-528-5798 emd@jibc.bc.ca  1001 – Site 

1002 – Site Support 

Kerr, Guy  403-851-5556  guykerr@shaw.ca  1001 – Site 
1002 – Site Support 

Learoyd, Pete EMD, Justice 
Institute of BC 604-528-5523 604-528-5798 plearoyd@jibc.bc.ca  1001 – Site 

1002 – Site Support 

Lyle, Heather EMD, Justice 
Institute of BC 

 
604-528-5790 
 

604-528-5798 emd@jibc.bc.ca  1001 – Site 
1002 – Site Support 
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Provider’s Name Agency Phone Fax E-mail BCERMS Level 

Marcotte, Dave EMD, Justice 
Institute of BC 604-528-5790 604-528-5798 emd@jibc.bc.ca  1001 – Site 

1002 – Site Support 

Mortimer, Don 
Fireline 
Consulting/ 
Instruction 

250-362-9680 250-362-9680 dmortimer@telus.net 1001 – Site 
1002 – Site Support 

Nickel, Maria  604-264-3111 604-948-9345 Maria.nickel@rcmp-grc.gc.ca  1001 – Site 

Nohels, Fred  250-395-4282   1001 – Site 

Oakley, John 
Provincial 
Emergency 
Program 

604-586-4341 604-586-4334 John.oakley@gov.bc.ca  1001 – Site 
1002 – Site Support 

Orstad, Lynn Fraser Valley 
Regional District 604-702-5000 604-702-5452 lorstad@fvrd.bc.ca  1001 – Site 

1002 – Site Support 

Schmidt, Steve FireFly Consulting  250-693-5501  fireflyconsulting@shaw.ca  1001 – Site 
1002 – Site Support 

Snider, Darlene 
Emergency 
Planning and 
Training (EPT) 

250-388-7005  dsnider@shaw.ca 1001 – Site 
1002 – Site Support 

Thomson, J.A. (Jim) EMD, Justice 
Institute of BC 604-528-5790 604-528-5798 emd@jibc.bc.ca  1001 – Site 

Trueman, Brent EMD, Justice 
Institute of BC 604-528-5606 604-528-5798 btrueman@jibc.bc.ca  1001 – Site 

1002 – Site Support 

Urton, Kevin EMD, Justice 
Institute of BC 604-528-5790 604-528-5798 emd@jibc.bc.ca  1001 – Site 

Von Sacken, 
Rosanna 

Advanced 
Consulting EM 
Ltd. 
EMD, Justice 
Institute of BC 

604-552-3407 
 
604-528-5790 

604-552-3409 
 
604-528-5798 

advanacedconsulting@shaw.ca  
 
emd@jibc.bc.ca  

1002 – Site Support 

Waisman, Tully EmergeX 
Planning Inc. 604-303-8803 604-303-7743 twaisman@emergexplanning.com  1001 – Site 

1002 – Site Support 

West, Mark EmergWest 
Consulting 604-785-5256 604-855-0134 mark@emergwest.com  1001 – Site 

1002 – Site Support 
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